processed for certification until the Course Completion Roster is received by the Agency. 

C. Required Course Hours 

1. The minimum course hours shall consist of not less than one hundred sixty (160) hours. 
These hours shall be divided as follows: 

a) A minimum of one hundred thirty-six (136) hours of didactic instruction and skills 
laboratory; and 

b) A minimum of twenty-four (24) hours of supervised clinical experience. The 
clinical experience shall include a minimum of ten (10) documented patient 
contacts wherein a patient assessment and other EMT skills are performed and